6-10-05

Form PTO-1595 •

06-16-2005



Docket No.: 24318/81301

EET

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

l o the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
(a) Necdet Emek		Name: Integrated Memory Logic, Inc.	
(b) Mario Chunhwa Huang		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3425 Bascom Avenue, Suite 20	
☐ Other			
Execution Date: <u>(a) 06/04/200</u>	05 (b) 06/07/2005	City: <u>Campbell</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95008</u>	
		Additional comp(s) 9 address(ss) attached? [] Vac. [M	
4. Application number(s) or par	tent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
If this document is being file and 06/07/05	d together with a new ap	ication, the execution date of the application is: 06/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		. ,	
	Additional mountains		
		-Machado III Van IVIII Na	
5 Name and address of party:		attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence		
	to whom correspondence		
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
concerning document should	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should Name: <u>Philip W. Woo</u> Internal Address: <u>Sidley Au</u>	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo Internal Address: Sidley Au Street Address: 555 Califor	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
concerning document should Name: <u>Philip W. Woo</u> Internal Address: <u>Sidley Au</u>	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1597	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo Internal Address: Sidley Au Street Address: 555 Califor	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo Internal Address: Sidley Au Street Address: 555 Califor	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP mia Street tate: CA Zip: 94104	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo Internal Address: Sidley Au Street Address: 555 Califor	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP mia Street tate: CA Zip: 94104	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo Internal Address: Sidley Au Street Address: 555 Califor Suite 2000 City: San Francisco 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP rnia Street tate: CA Zip: 94104 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should Name: Philip W. Woo Internal Address: Sidley Au Street Address: 555 Califor Suite 2000 City: San Francisco S 9. Statement and signature.	to whom correspondenced be mailed: ustin Brown & Wood LLP rnia Street DO NOT US e and belief, the foregoing document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty. Docket No.: 24318/81301

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Necdet Emek and Mario Chunhwa Huang

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Integrated Memory Logic, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3425 S. Bascom Avenue, Suite 200, Campbell, California 95008, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

LED DRIVER SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	JUNE, , 2005.	
	Dendet mely	
	Necdet Emek	

State of California

County of Canta Vlan

personally appeared Necdet Enel personally

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. executed the instrument.

LORNA K. ROACH
COMM. #1559592
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Mar. 16, 2009

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOT

known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PRITA J FATEL
Comm # 1325219
O
Santa Clara County
My Comm Expires Oct 14, 2005

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY